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PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

 
 

Country Entity / Name(s) of applicant(s) Contact (e-mail) 

Benin ATRPT 
- Tatian Dossou 

 
dtatian@atrpt.bj  

Burkina Faso Ministère du Développement de l’Economie 
Numérique et des Postes 
- Traore Anfana  

 
 
anfana.traore@tic.gov.bf 
anfana.traore@gmail.com 

Burkina Faso 
 

Autorité Nationale de Régulation des 
Communications Electroniques et des Postes 
(ARCEP) 
- Kouka Nakoulma  

 
 
 
knakoulma@arcep.bf 

Chad Ministry of Telecommunication and Network 
- Youssouf Mahamat Koukou 

 
 
mhtkoukou@yahoo.fr  

Congo (Rép. 
Démocratique 
du) 

Ministère des PT & NTIC 
- Marie Antoine Makendendi Zola 

 
makzola02@yahoo.fr 

Côte d’Ivoire Valsch Consulting 
- Konan Simon Nazaire  

 
simon.konan@valsch-consulting.ci 

Côte d’Ivoire 
 

Autorité de Régulation des Télécommunications 
- Dimitri Zogbehe Gbongue 

 
 
gbongue.dimitri@artci.ci 

Ghana National Communications Authority 
- Roland Yaw Kudozia 

- Isaac Boateng  

 
roland.kudozia@nca.org.gh 
isaac.boateng@nca.org.gh  

Guinea ARPT 
- Frantoman Traoré 

 
TRAORE.Frantoman@arpt.gov.gn 
franfadima@yahoo.fr 

Kenya Communications Commission of Kenya 
- Joseph Onaya 

 
onaya@cck.go.ke 

Lesotho Lesotho Communications Authority 
- Ntsane Mole 

 
nmole@lca.org.ls  
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Country Entity / Name(s) of applicant(s) Contact (e-mail) 

Malawi Malawi Communications Regulatory Authority 
(MACRA) 
- Henry Silika 

 
 
slikmoya@yahoo.co.uk  

Mauritania 
 

Regulatory Authority of Mauritania 
- Mohamed Abdel Vetah Horma  

 
ab.vettah@yahoo.fr  

Rwanda Rwanda Utilities Regulatory Authority 
- Jean Pierre Mubiligi 

 
peter.mubiligi@rura.rw  

Sierra Leone Ministry of Information and Communications 
- Elijah Santigie Koroma 

 
ekoroma@mic.gov.sl 
elijahkoroma@live.co.uk  

Sri Lanka 
 

Telecommunications Regulatory Commission of Sri 
Lanka 
- E.N.P.K. Ratnapala 

 
 
nihal@trc.gov.lk  

Sudan National Telecom Corporation (NTC) 
- Aya Hashim Mohamed 

 
aya.hashim@ntc.gov.sd 

Uganda Uganda Communications Commission 
- Arthur Ariiho 

 
aariiho@ucc.co.ug  

Zambia ZICTA 
- Patricia Maluti 

 
pmaluti@zicta.zm 

 

ITU - Denis Andreev, TSB 
- Riccardo Passerini, BDT 

denis.andreev@itu.int 
riccardo.passerini@itu.int  
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